TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KD Industries Inc.		05/13/2013	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kold Draft International, LLC
Street Address:	3355 Enterprise Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 160
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33331
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1110462	KD
Registration Number:	1405723	KOLD-DRAFT
Registration Number:	1385143	KOLD-DRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4198741130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4198741100

Email: doblinger@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie A. Johnson
Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42563

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie A. Johnson

REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0494

411016

900256029

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Carrie A. Johnson/
Date:	05/23/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=42623 Executed Assignment USA#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KD Industries Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation located at 1525 East Lake Rd., Erie, Pennsylvania 16511, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in certain United States Trademark Registrations as follows:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
KD (Stylized)	1,110,462	Jan. 02, 1979
KOLD-DRAFT	1,405,723	Aug. 19, 1986
KOLD-DRAFT and De	sign 1,385,143	Mar. 04, 1986

WHEREAS, Kold Draft International, LLC, a Florida limited liability company located at 3355 Enterprise Avenue, Suite 160, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33331, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to the said United States Trademark Registrations, and in and to any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

RECORDED: 05/23/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0496